## ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL HEARINGS NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at a meeting of the Council of the City of Rochester to be held in the Council Chambers, Room 302A, City Hall, 30 Church Street, on Thursday, January 19, 2023 at 6:00 p.m., public hearings will be held upon the following pieces of legislation, copies of which can be found in the City Council Proposed Legislation on the City website at <a href="https://www.cityofrochester.gov/councilproceedings/">https://www.cityofrochester.gov/councilproceedings/</a>.

- Int. No. 7 Authorizing changes in traffic flow relating to the Aqueduct Street
- Int. No. 8 Authorizing the alteration of pavement widths relating to the Aqueduct Street Group Project
- Int. No. 9 Amending the Official Map to dedicate a City-owned parcel to right-of-way purposes for the South Avenue and Elmwood Avenue Street Improvement Project
- Int. No. 15 Resolution endorsing Monroe County application for Restore NY Communities Initiative Round 7 grant to support the Historic Sibley Triangle Building Rehabilitation Project
- Int. No. 16 Authorizing an application and grant agreement for Restore NY Communities Initiative Round 7 grant to support the Four Corners/Aqueduct Downtown Initiative
- Int. No. 28 Authorizing the grant and renewal of a cable television franchise NOTE: The terms of the proposed franchise renewal agreement have been filed and are available for review during regular business hours at the City Clerk's Office, City Hall Room 301A, 30 Church Street

Hazel L. Washington City Clerk